TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900543524

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albaugh, Incorporated		05/05/2014	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albaugh, LLC	
Street Address:	1525 NE 36th Street	
City:	Ankeny	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75542453	MILO- PRO
Registration Number:	4777448	CAMO
Registration Number:	4200049	BATTLE STAR
Registration Number:	3313339	CROSSROAD
Registration Number:	2574381	FALLOW STAR
Registration Number:	2579851	AQUA STAR
Registration Number:	2750792	GLY-STAR PLUS
Registration Number:	2458523	FIVE STAR
Registration Number:	2476540	RANGE STAR
Registration Number:	2737152	AGRI STAR
Registration Number:	2493269	BROX
Registration Number:	2574801	CLEAROUT
Registration Number:	0988718	KRENITE
Registration Number:	0745634	BUTYRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK

900544327

Phone: 5159649444

Email: adamj@albaughllc.com

Correspondent Name: Adam W. Jones
Address Line 1: 1525 NE 36th Street
Address Line 4: Ankeny, IOWA 50021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM OWNER NAME CHANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam W. Jones

SIGNATURE: /adam jones/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Albaugh Inc to LLC Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0860

154425

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF ALBAUGH, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1111 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, Albaugh, Inc. (the "Converting Entity") elects to convert to an Iowa limited liability company, as permitted under the Section 1006 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, to be known as Albaugh, LLC (the "Company").

- 1. The Converting Entity was first formed in the State of Iowa on December 4, 1991.
- 2. The Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion was Albaugh, Inc., an Iowa corporation.
- 3. The Company upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion shall be Albaugh, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Converting Entity to the Company shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion and the Certificate of Organization for Albaugh, LLC with the Iowa Secretary of State.
- 5. The conversion of the Converting Entity to the Company was approved as required by Chapters 490 and 489 of the Iowa Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on this 5th day of May, 2014.

ALBAUGH, INC., an Iowa corporation, converting to ALBAUGH, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company

R. Spencer Vance, President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

5.6.14 12:0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 04/03/2020